From:

Sent: 19 April 2017 16:33

To: Well Notifications

Cc:

Subject: Notification to Drill Well PNR-2 on UJ/06

Attachments: BSOR Notification PNR-2 Drilling 19-Apr-17.pdf

Good afternoon, attached please find the Notification

relating to the drilling of exploration well Preston New Road 2 on LJ/06.

Further to my e-mail of 12 April with the Notification to Drill well Preston New Road 1/ 1Z, would you
please note one correction:

In Table 2, first row (Section C - Tubing Head) - the flange is 13-5/8" 10,000psi (and not 11" 10,000psi as
stated) x 5-1/8" 10,000psi.

My apologies for any inconvenience.

Best regards,
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From: on behalf of Well Notifications

Sent: 20 April 2017 08:46

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Notification to Drill Well PNR-2 on LJ/06

Good Morning
"Thank you for your HSE Notification Documents which are receiving attention.

Regards

Well Operations Administration

Lord Cullen House
Fraser Place
Aberdeen

AB25 3UB

From:

Sent: 19 April 2017 16:33

To: Well Notificatinns

Cc: ) ; -

Subject: Notification to Drill Well PNR-2 on LJ/06

Good afternoon, attached please find the Notification
relating to the drilling of exploration well Preston New Road 2 on LJ/06.

Further to my e-mail of 12 April with the Notification to Drill well Preston New Road 1/ 1Z, would you
please note one correction:

In Table 2, first row (Section C - Tubing Head) the flange is 13 5/8" 10,000psi (and not 11" 10,000psi as
stated) x 5-1/8" 10,000psi.

My apologies for any inconvenience.

Best regards,
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